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No. 21A90 

 

 

 

 

JOHN DOES, 1-3; JACK DOES, 1-1000; JANE DOES, 1-6; JOAN DOES, 1-

1000, 

 

Applicants, 

v. 

 

JANET T. MILLS, in her official capacity as Governor of the State of Maine; 

JEANNE M. LAMBREW, in her official capacity as Commissioner of the Maine 

Department of Health and Human Services; NIRAV D. SHAH, in his official 

capacity as Director of the Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention; 

MAINEHEALTH; GENESIS HEALTHCARE OF MAINE, LLC; GENESIS 

HEALTHCARE, LLC; NORTHERN LIGHT HEALTH FOUNDATION; 

MAINEGENERAL HEALTH, 

 

Respondents. 

 

On Emergency Application for Writ of Injunction to the Honorable 

Stephen G. Breyer, Associate Justice of the United States Supreme 

Court and Circuit Justice for the First Circuit 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I, Nolan L. Reichl, a member of the Bar of this Court and counsel for record 

for Respondents MaineHealth; Genesis Healthcare of Maine, LLC; Genesis 

Healthcare, LLC; Northern Light Health Foundation; MaineGeneral Health certify 

that on October 25, 2021, I caused a copy of Provider Respondents’ Opposition to 

Emergency Application for Writ of Injunction to be served by overnight carrier and 

electronically on the following: 
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Mathew D. Staver 

Anita L. Staver 

Horatio G. Mihet 

Roger K. Gannam 

Daniel J. Schmid 

Liberty Counsel 

P.O. Box 540774 

Orlando, FL 32853 

(407) 875-1776 

court@LC.org 

hmihet@LC.org 

rgannam@LC.org 

dschmid@LC.org 

Counsel for Applicants 

 

Kimberly L. Patwardhan 

Thomas A. Knowlton 

Valerie A. Wright 

Office of the Maine Attorney General 

6 State House Station 

Augusta, ME 04333 

(207) 626-8800 

thomas.a.knowlton@maine.gov 

kimberly.patwardhan@maine.gov 

valerie.a.wright@maine.gov 

Counsel for State Respondents 
 

Alexander J. Luchenitser 

Americans United for Separation of 

Church and State 

1310 L Street NW 

Suite 200 

Washington, DC 20005 

luchenitser@au.org 

Counsel for Amici Americans United for 
Separation of Church and State, et al. 

 

 

Dated:  October 25, 2021 

/s/ Nolan L. Reichl      
Nolan L. Reichl - Counsel of Record  
   nreichl@pierceatwood.com 
Pierce Atwood LLP 

254 Commercial Street 

Portland, ME  04101 

207-791-1100 

 

Attorney for MaineHealth; Genesis 
Healthcare of Maine, LLC; Genesis 
Healthcare, LLC; Northern Light Health 
Foundation; MaineGeneral Health 
 


